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AFFILIATION: Ferntree Gully and District Cricket Association
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Scorecards for Season 2012/13

GRADE: Division 3

Date(s)
6/10/2012

13/10/2012
20 & 27/10/2012
28/10/2012 (Sun)
3/11/2012
10 & 17/11/2012
24/11 & 1/12/2012
8/12 & 15/12/2012
16/12/2012 (Sun)
22/12/2012
12/1/2013
19/1 & 26/1/2013
2/2 & 9/2/2013
16/2 & 23/2/2013
2/3/2013

GAMES PLAYED: 15

GAMES WON: 4, GAMES LOST: 9, GAMES DRAWN:
A A LWWLLLLLWLLL&W
oth after H & A Rounds

WIN/LOSS ORDER:
LADDER POSITION:

Name
D.W. Anstey
A. Armstrong
C.R. Brewster
M. Catalano
J.M. Chamberlain
T. Cuthell
W.M. Duke
D.R. Glare
B.M. Hall Jnr.
M.J. Hall (C-2)
L.T. Hodgson
E. lleri
D.K. Jones
R.F. Joseph
P.L. Mastertoun
A. McKenna
A. McPherson
D.G. Morrison (W/K-13)
C.l. Moss
M.A. Reed (C-11)
S.R. Richardson
D.G. Sharp
P.R. Stockton
M. Teofilo
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NOTE: Overs (6 Ball)

I R NO
1 0

1 10

2 15

1 0

6 54

13 99

8 209

5 3 2
2 27 1
11 215 2
6 40 1
9 29 1
10 79 2
2 47 1
8 160

8 52 1
5 36 1
15 205 1
377

12 228 1
2 64 1
5 73 1
9 131 2
1 28

Opponent
Knoxfield
Knox Gardens
Eildon Park
Knoxfield
Belgrave
The Basin
Upper FTG
Upwey Tecoma
Knox Gardens
Johnson Park
FTG Footballers
Knoxfield
Knox Gardens
Eildon Park
Belgrave

H.S. Ave
10.00
7.50

9.00
9.00
26.13
1.00
27.00
23.89
8.00
3.63
9.88
47.00
20.00
7.43
9.00
14.64
25.67
20.73
64.00
18.25
18.71
28.00

56*
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FTGCC Opponent

Result

Match Abandoned
Match Abandoned

74 & 7/95 4/219 Dec
1/114 111

129 117

147 230

244 5/246

226 41227

101 104

133 7/135

112 101

179 204

179 254

93 & 3/74 5/177 Dec
4/244 187

o M w R
22 10 1 30
10 1 1 58
25 2 3 120
91.5 17 14 358
42 15 4 117
63 20 5 125
2 0 0 14
41.4 17 7 97
3 0 0 15
1301 23 20 398
97 14 14 325
9 1 1 26
72.4 21 9 197
52 9 8 160
10.1 0 3 29
43.1 5 6 180

Lost by 145 runs
Won by 9 wkts
Won by 12 runs
Lost by 83 runs
Lost by 5 wkts
Lost by 6 wkts
Lost by 3 runs
Lost by 3 wkts
Won by 11 runs
Lost by 25 runs
Lost by 75 runs
Lost by 84 runs
Won by 57 runs

0, GAMES TIED: 0, OTHER: 2 Abandoned

30.00
58.00

40.00
25.57
29.25
25.00

13.86

19.90
23.21
26.00
21.89

5/25

20.00

9.67

30.00
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2nd XI BATTING AVERAGE:
2nd XI BOWLING AVERAGE:
2nd XI FIELDING AWARD:
2nd XI GRADE CHAMPION:

RECORDS & ACHIEVEMENTS

W.M. Duke, 209 Runs @ 26.13
E. lleri, 20 Wickets for 398 Runs @ 19.90
M.A. Reed
D.G. Morrison 530 Points

Ducks: 27 — D.W. Anstey 1, C.R. Brewster 1, M. Catalano 1, J.M. Chamberlain 1, T. Cuthell 5, W.M. Duke 2,
D.R. Glare 2, E. lleri 3, D.K. Jones 2, A. McKenna 1, A. McPherson 2, D.G. Morrison 3, M.A. Reed 2, D.G. Sharp

1

Not Outs: 20 — T. Cuthell 2, D.R. Glare 2, B.M. Hall 1, M.J. Hall 2, L.T. Hodgson 1, E. lleri 1, D.K. Jones 2, R.F.
Joseph 1, A. McKenna 1, A. McPherson 1, D.G. Morrison 1, M.A. Reed 1, S.R. Richardson 1, D.G. Sharp 1,
P.R. Stockton 2

S.R. Richardson

E. lleri

D.G. Morrison
W.M. Duke
C.l. Moss
M.A. Reed
M.J. Hall

M.A. Reed
W.M. Duke
D.G. Morrison

Date
28/10/2012
24/11/2012
24/11/2012

8/12/2012
22/12/2012
26/1/2013
9/2/2013
2/3/2013

Wkt
2nd
2nd
10th
5th
6th
3rd
3rd
1st

4 Dism

Scr
70*
127
36
84
63
60
59
175

INDIVIDUAL HIGHLIGHTS

56* VS
5/25 VS
.(3C, 1Stp) vs

65 VS

64 VS

60 VS

56* VS

55 VS

95 vs

78 VS

Knoxfield at Carrington Park

N.O. Bat
S.R. Richardson
W.M. Duke
P.R. Stockton

Sun 28/10/2012

Belgrave at Belgrave Recreation Reserve 3/11/2012
The Basin at Batterham Park #1 Oval 10/11/2012
Upper Ferntree Gully at King’s Park #2 Oval 24/11/2012
Upper Ferntree Gully at King’s Park #2 Oval 24/11/2012
Upwey Tecoma at Upwey Recreation Reserve 8/12/2012
Johnson Park at Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval 22/12/2012
Knoxfield at Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval 26/1/2013
Belgrave at Dobson Park #1 Oval 2/3/2013
Belgrave at Dobson Park #1 Oval 2/3/2013
SIGNIFICANT PARTNERSHIPS
Dism. Bat Opponent Played

M.J. Hall Knoxfield Carrington Park

C.l. Moss Upper FTG King’s Park #2 Oval

A. McPherson Upper FTG King’s Park #2 Oval

D.G. Sharp Upwey Tecoma  Upwey Rec. Reserve

M.A. Reed

M.J. Hall

M.A. Reed

P.L. Mastertoun
D.G. Morrison

P.R. Stockton
P.L. Mastertoun
M.J. Hall

W.M. Duke

Johnson Park
Knoxfield
Knox Gardens

Belgrave

Wally Tew Res. #1 Oval
Wally Tew Res. #1 Oval
Knox Gardens #1 Oval
Dobson Park #1 Oval




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)

Division 3 One Knoxfield Carrington Park 6/10/2012

FTGCC Batting (N/A)

Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
Sundries
Score
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOwW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/

Partnerships

Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman

Opposition Batting

15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score

FTGCC Bowling

15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: Match abandoned before 20 overs had been bowled and Replayed as Round 4 Sunday 28/10/2012




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Two Knox Gardens Wally Tew #1 Oval 13/10/2012
FTGCC Batting (N/A)
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
Sundries
Score
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: Match Abandoned and replayed as Round 9 — Sunday 16/12/2012




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Three Eildon Park Eildon Park #1 20/10 & 27/10/2012
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
D.G. Morrison (W/K) 0 1 J.M. Chamberlain 7 11
P.L. Mastertoun 2 8 L.T. Hodgson 6 3*
C.R. Brewster 0 15 E. lleri 2
M.J. Hall 2 7 A. McPherson 2
M.A. Reed (C) 36* 0
T. Cuthell 0 18 Sundries 10 17
D.G. Sharp 7 14* Score 74 7/95
FOw: 1/0 2/0 3/3 4/10 5/11 6/26 7/51 8/65 9/68 10/74
FOW: 1/10 2/10 3/27 4/29 5/61 6/69 7/88 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
B. Kennedy Stp | D.G. Morrison | J.M. Chamberlain 21
E. Dale C C.R. Brewster | A. McPherson 12
V. Evans C A. McPherson | T. Cuthell 52
J. Hicks NOT OUT 105
J. Evans C M.J. Hall P.L. Mastertoun 3
D. Kelly NOT OUT 0
P. Cutts
A. Brongeest
J. Healy Rotherham
J. Cutts
Sundries 22 Sundries
Score 4/219 Dec Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
E. lleri 8 0 0 42
A. McPherson 13 2 1 43
L.T. Hodgson 3 0 0 15
T. Cuthell 13 4 1 45
J.M. Chamberlain 4 0 1 22
P.L. Mastertoun 12 3 1 49

Result: Eildon Park won on 18t Innings by 145 runs




Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 9 wickets

Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Four Knoxfield Carrington Park Sun 28/10/2012
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (W/K) 8 Ret Hurt E. lleri
P.L. Mastertoun 14 A. McPherson
S.R. Richardson D.G. Sharp
M.J. Hall 20* M.A. Reed (C)
T. Cuthell
D.K. Jones Sundries 16
J.M. Chamberlain Score 1/114
FOW: 1/44 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2nd Wicket 70* S.R. Richardson M.J. Hall
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Scanlan C D.K. Jones T. Cuthell 38
M. Burley C P.L. Mastertoun | T. Cuthell 20
A. Sundaresh C/B | D.G. Morrison T. Cuthell 3
J. Petrovski C D.G. Sharp T. Cuthell 0
R. Kodi C T. Cuthell D.K. Jones 0
G. Malone C D.G. Sharp P.L. Mastertoun 13
H. Burley C D.K. Jones P.L. Mastertoun 9
D. Raab RUN OUT 5
W. Hutchinson C M.A. Reed S.R. Richardson 3
B. Swan C D.K. Jones S.R. Richardson 12
B. Osbourne NOT OUT 0
Sundries 8 Sundries
Score 111 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
E. lleri 7 1 0 16
A. McPherson 5 1 0 20
D.K. Jones 9 1 1 20
T. Cuthell 9 3 4 21
J.M. Chamberlain 2 0 0 8
P.L. Mastertoun 6 0 2 7
S.R. Richardson 6 0 2 15




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Five Belgrave Belgrave Reserve 3/11/2012
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (W/K) 4 P.R. Stockton 1
M. Teofilo 28 D.K. Jones 10*
S.R. Richardson 8 E. lleri 0
M.J. Hall 15 A. McPherson 0
P.L. Mastertoun 39
M.A. Reed (C) 2 Sundries 12
T. Cuthell 9 Score 129
FOW: 1/33 2/44  3/44 4/61 5/70 6/96  7/97  8/122 9/127 10/129
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
T. Wulz C/B | D.G. Morrison H=SIE]l 4
P. Beaton B 0
M. Reed B E. lleri 6
M. Wood B E. lleri 0
R. Broley B E. lleri 33
L. Rose C/B | D.G. Morrison H=SIEl 4
S. Feeney RUN OUT 11
D. Carnie C&B P.R. Stockton 17
R. Wulz C P.R. Stockton | P.L. Mastertoun 18
A. Davies LBW S.R. Richardson 3
J. Roeleff NOT OUT 0
Sundries 21 Sundries
Score 117 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
E. lleri 82 2 | 5 | 25 |
A. McPherson 9 1 1 18
T. Cuthell 9 3 0 17
P.R. Stockton 7 1 1 26
M.J. Hall 1.4 0 0 2
S.R. Richardson 4.1 0 1 14
D.K. Jones 1 0 0 9
P.L. Mastertoun 1 0 1 3

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 12 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Six The Basin Batterham Park #1 | 10/11 & 17/11/2012
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (W/K) 15 P.R. Stockton 5
W.M. Duke 1 D.K. Jones 17
P.L. Mastertoun 9 E. lleri 14
M.J. Hall (C) 18 A. McPherson 4*
D.G. Sharp 16
C.l. Moss 11 Sundries 26
T. Cuthell 11 Score 147
FOW: 1/5 2/21 3/58 4/67 5/81 6/105 7/107 8/115 9/138 10/147
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
S. Ewart B A. McPherson 2
S. Porch B E. lleri 11
G. Bunker C D.K. Jones T. Cuthell 12
A. Heath D.G. Morrison A. McPherson 4
D. Lee D.G. Morrison E. lleri 0
L. Cook T. Cuthell 42
J. Pitman D.G. Morrison E. lleri 63
J. Hensler E. lleri 20
J. Debernadi A. McPherson 1
A. Winters NOT OUT 25
J. Fay Stp P.R. Stockton 29
Sundries 21 Sundries
Score 230 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
E. lleri 20 7 4 29
A. McPherson 11 2 3 28
P.R. Stockton 8.1 1 1 47
T. Cuthell 8 1 2 46
P.L. Mastertoun 12 1 0 39
D.K. Jones 3 0 0 14
M.J. Hall 2 0 0 5
W.M. Duke 2 0 0 11

Result: Ferntree Gully won




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Seven Upper Ferntree Gully King’s Park #2 24/11 & 1/12/2012
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
W.M. Duke 65 P.R. Stockton 22*
D.G. Morrison (W/K) 0 | J.M. Chamberlain 4
C.l. Moss 64 D.R. Glare 0
M.J. Hall 8 A. McPherson 30
M.A. Reed (C) 28
T. Cuthell 0 Sundries 23
D.K. Jones 0 Score 244
FOW: 1/2 2/129 3/153 4/153 5/153 6/156 7/196 8/205 9/208 10/244
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2" Wicket 127 W.M. Duke C.l. Moss
10t Wicket 36 P.R. Stockton A. McPherson
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Goodger C P.R. Stockton | W.M. Duke 134
J. Smith C/B | D.G. Morrison | A. McPherson 6
R. Beyer C W.M. Duke D.K. Jones 17
J. Begley B D.R. Glare 17
D. Claughton NOT OUT 20
A. Lord C M.A. Reed D.R. Glare 19
C. Hart NOT OUT 15
T. Meagher
M. Irvine De Jong
M. Oliver
B. Newman
Sundries 13 Sundries
Score 5/246 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
A. McPherson 9 3 1 36
D.R. Glare 22 9 2 37
T. Cuthell 8 0 0 52
W.M. Duke 21 11 1 49
D.K. Jones 3 0 1 22
P.R. Stockton 3 0 0 26
J.M. Chamberlain 3 0 0 17
M.J. Hall 4 3 0 1

Result: Upper Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 5 wkts




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Eight Upwey Tecoma Upwey Reserve 8/12 & 15/12/2012
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (W/K) 15 D.K. Jones 10
W.M. Duke 29 E. lleri 5*
A. McKenna 1 J.M. Chamberlain 0
M.J. Hall 24 A. Armstrong 10
M.A. Reed (C) | 60 |
D.G. Sharp 36 Sundries 22
T. Cuthell 14 Score 226
FOW: 1/34 2/36  3/59 4/90 5/174 6/186 7/203 8/207 9/212 10/226
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
5t Wicket 84 M.A. Reed D.G. Sharp
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
B. Hurst C A. McKenna A. Armstrong 11
D. Spence Stp | D.G. Morrison J.M. Chamberlain 30
J. Waters C D.K. Jones M.J. Hall 98
J. Evans C D.G. Sharp M.J. Hall 28
P. McCarrick NOT OUT 27
D. Campbell NOT OUT 16
M. Jennings
S. Strachan
B. Wood
B. Kennedy
N. Brown
Sundries 17 Sundries
Score 41227 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | WKkts Runs
E. lleri 9 1 0 33
A. Armstrong 10 1 1 58
W.M. Duke 7 2 0 21
T. Cuthell 9 1 0 20
J.M. Chamberlain 5 1 1 33
M.J. Hall 10 7 2 7
D.K. Jones 9 0 0 52

Result: Upwey Tecoma won on 15t Innings by 6 wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Nine Knox Gardens Wally Tew #1 Oval 16/12/2012 (Sun)
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
M. Catalano 0 D.K. Jones 1
D.G. Morrison (W/K) 14 J.M. Chamberlain 15
A. McKenna 8 A. McPherson 0
M.A. Reed (C) 10 D.R. Glare 0
D.G. Sharp 0
T. Cuthell 0 Sundries 14
P.R. Stockton 39* Score 101
FOW: 1/4 2/18 3/30 4/30 5/43 6/45 7/48 8/85 9/85 10/101
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
B. McLean C D.G. Sharp D.R. Glare 6
A. Potts C/B | D.G. Morrison | D.R. Glare 0
S. Mclnerney C A. McKenna D.K. Jones 4
R. Marget RUN OUT 15
J. McKinnon Stp | D.G. Morrison | P.R. Stockton 14
D. Wylde RUN OUT 27
J. Wylde B A. McPherson 10
Metherall B T. Cuthell 3
Reid B A. McPherson 1
D. Vernon C/B | D.G. Morrison | T. Cuthell 4
Heldsinger NOT OUT 0
Sundries 20 Sundries
Score 104 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D.R. Glare 9 3 2 10
D.K. Jones 9 1 1 18
P.R. Stockton 7 1 1 16
J.M. Chamberlain 4 1 0 19
T. Cuthell 7.4 0 2 22
A. McPherson 5 0 2 15

Result: Knox Gardens won on 1%t Innings by 3 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Ten Johnson Park Wally Tew #1 Oval 22/12/2012
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (W/K) 0 T. Cuthell 13
W.M. Duke 0 D.K. Jones 18
A. McKenna 3 E. lleri 0
C.l. Moss 2 D.R. Glare 2
M.J. Hall
M.A. Reed (C) 0 Sundries 22
P.R. Stockton 17 Score 133
FOW: 1/6 217 3/12 4/16 5/16 6/79 7/95  8/124 9/125 10/133
FOw: 1/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
6t Wicket 63 M.J. Hall P.R. Stockton
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. McLachlan C/B | D.G. Morrison D.K. Jones 0
J. Kari C P.R. Stockton D.K. Jones 21
J. Dunstone C/B | D.G. Morrison E. lleri 25
R. Carter Stp | D.G. Morrison | D.K. Jones 1
T. Barrington C D.K. Jones E. lleri 60
M. Simm C M.A. Reed M.J. Hall 0
A. Wright C T. Cuthell E. lleri 18
R. Cox NOT OUT 1
B. Duke NOT OUT 0
J. Dantini
T. Nash
Sundries 9 Sundries
Score 7/135 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D.R. Glare 9 2 0 25
D.K. Jones 9 1 3 16
M.J. Hall 9 3 1 20
E. lleri 8.2 2 3 28
T. Cuthell 5 0 0 22
W.M. Duke 4 0 0 19

Result: Johnson Park won on 15t Innings by 3 wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Eleven FTG Footballers Wally Tew #1 Oval 12/1/2013
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (W/K) 2 L.T. Hodgson 6
M.J. Hall (C) 22 D.K. Jones 1
P.L. Mastertoun 23 E. lleri 4
A. McKenna 0 D.R. Glare 1*
P.R. Stockton 25
T. Cuthell 0 Sundries 11
B.M. Hall 17 Score 112
FOW: 1/15 2/55 3/55 4/55 5/55 6/91 7/105 8/105 9/111 10/112
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
K. Storey B E. lleri 8
H. Brown Cé&B D.R. Glare 16
L. Storey Stp | D.G. Morrison P.L. Mastertoun 23
S. Hart Stp | D.G. Morrison | D.K. Jones 1
M. Lambrick B D.K. Jones 1
L. Rimmer NOT OUT 32
B. Couch C T. Cuthell E. lleri 9
J. Patterson C/B | D.G. Morrison | M.J. Hall 0
L. Leathem C A. McKenna M.J. Hall 3
A. Gale C P.R. Stockton P.L. Mastertoun 0
A. Carey C B.M. Hall P.L. Mastertoun 2
Sundries 6 Sundries
Score 101 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
E. lleri 9 2 2 35
D.R. Glare 9 4 1 11
D.K. Jones 7 0 2 22
P.L. Mastertoun 8.3 3 3 16
P.R. Stockton 5 0 0 13
M.J. Hall 3 2 2 3

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 11 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Twelve Knoxfield Wally Tew #1 Oval 19/1 & 26/1/2013
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (W/K) 9 J.M. Chamberlain 17
A. McKenna 1 T. Cuthell 26
P.L. Mastertoun 25 E. lleri 0
M.A. Reed (C) D.R. Glare 0*
P.R. Stockton 2
L.T. Hodgson 14 Sundries 23
D.K. Jones 7 Score 179
FOW: 1/16 2/16  3/76  4/95 5/114 6/133 7/135 8/163 9/164 10/179
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
314 Wicket 60 M.A. Reed P.L. Mastertoun
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
H. Burley RUN OUT 16
J. Raab C T. Cuthell E. lleri 25
D. Milligan B T. Cuthell 54
A. Sundaresh C M.A. Reed P.R. Stockton 35
M. Pruysers Stp | D.G. Morrison | J.M. Chamberlain 15
N. Sando C L.T. Hodgson E. lleri 9
J. Herbert C/B | D.G. Morrison D.K. Jones 15
J. Scanlan C D.K. Jones P.L. Mastertoun 5
G. Malone RUN OUT 2
M. Casement RUN OUT 8
W. Hutchinson NOT OUT 0
Sundries 19 Sundries
Score 204 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D.R. Glare 14 2 0 42
D.K. Jones 12 4 1 23
E. lleri 18 3 2 57
T. Cuthell 6 1 1 23
P.R. Stockton 6 2 1 9
J.M. Chamberlain 7 0 1 21
P.L. Mastertoun 13.1 7 1 20

Result: Knoxfield won on 1st Innings by 25 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Thirteen Knox Gardens Knox Gardens #1 2/2 & 9/2/2013
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn

D.G. Morrison (W/K) 24 T. Cuthell 0

W.M. Duke 16 L.T. Hodgson 1

P.L. Mastertoun 40 D.K. Jones 15*

M.J. Hall 24 E. lleri 3

M.A. Reed (C) 16

A. McKenna 1 Sundries 21

P.R. Stockton 13 Score 179

FOW: 1/43 2/45  3/104 4/129 5/131 6/137 7/143 8/145 9/158 10/179
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
314 Wicket 59 P.L. Mastertoun M.J. Hall
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Hay C M.A. Reed W.M. Duke 8
S. Taylor LBW W.M. Duke 2
C. Mostert RUN OUT 25
B. Morrison C P.L. Mastertoun D.K. Jones 10
J. McKinnon B E. lleri 39
N. De Silva LBW W.M. Duke 69
D. Wylde C A. McKenna E. lleri 17
Z. Flintoff C&B P.L. Mastertoun 16
M. Young B T. Cuthell 9
M. Van Lith C M.A. Reed T. Cuthell 35
D. Vernon NOT OUT 2
Sundries 22 Sundries
Score 254 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D.K. Jones 13 5 1 25
W.M. Duke 8 2 3 17
E. lleri 27 4 2 81
P.L. Mastertoun 20 7 1 63
M.J. Hall 3 0 0 17
T. Cuthell 6.1 0 2 43

Result: Knox Gardens won on 15t Innings by 75 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Fourteen Eildon Park Wally Tew #1 Oval 16/2 & 23/2/2013
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
D.G. Morrison (W/K) 14 21 L.T. Hodgson 10
W.M. Duke 0 3 D.K. Jones 0
R.F. Joseph 7 40* T. Cuthell 1*
M.A. Reed (C) 1 8 E. lleri 1
A. McKenna 38 0*
P.R. Stockton 7 Sundries 14 2
D.W. Anstey 0 Score 93 3/74
FOw: 1/1 2/13 3/16  4/43 5/73 6/75 7/87 8/87 9/91  10/93
FOw: 1/7 2147  3/69 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
B. Kennedy C R.F. Joseph D.K. Jones 16
J. Dietzel C/B | D.G. Morrison E. lleri 72
R. Hicks B D.W. Anstey 20
J. Gaskin C W.M. Duke D.K. Jones 6
J. Cutts C D.K. Jones R.F. Joseph 33
L. Waldron NOT OUT 8
J. Evans NOT OUT 5
N. Caton Robertson
A. Brown
P. Cutts
Sundries 17 Sundries
Score 5/177 Dec Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D.W. Anstey 22 10 1 30
E. lleri 9 1 1 33
D.K. Jones 15 2 2 62
T. Cuthell 2 0 0 13
P.R. Stockton 2 0 0 6
R.F. Joseph 9 1 1 26

Result: Eildon Park won on 18t Innings by 84 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Fifteen Belgrave Dobson Park #1 2/3/2013
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (W/K) P.R. Stockton
W.M. Duke M.J. Hall
M.J. Hall D.K. Jones
M.A. Reed (C) E. lleri
T. Cuthell
B.M. Hall 10* Sundries 23
L.T. Hodgson Score 4/244
FOW: 1/175  2/195 3/222 4/226 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman

D.G. Morrison

1t Wicket

Opposition Batting

15t Innings 2" Innings

Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Carnie RUN OUT 10
T. Lucas C L.T. Hodgson | T. Cuthell 111
J. Mythen LBW D.K. Jones 2
P. Beaton C T. Cuthell P.R. Stockton 5
M. Reed C/B | D.G. Morrison | M.J. Hall 1
R. Hudson C&B M.J. Hall 7
D. Hoppner B T. Cuthell 0
N. Murphy LBW D.K. Jones 13
M. Litterbach C W.M. Duke P.R. Stockton 18
R. Wulz NOT OUT 10
T. Porter B E. lleri 0

Sundries 10 Sundries
Score 187 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

E. lleri 6.3 0 1 19

D.K. Jones 7 0 2 45

P.R. Stockton 5 0 2 37

M.J. Hall 9 2 2 42

T. Cuthell 9 4 2 24

B.M. Hall 2 0 0 14

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 57 runs




